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ELEVATIONS

Project Manager
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REVISION & REISSUE NOTES
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A 3-11-20 H.C. SUBMISSION REVISIONS

8 X 13 GLASS SIZE8 X 13 GLASS SIZE

8 X 13 GLASS SIZE

12

9

PRE-PRIMED C.V.G. RED 
CEDAR BEVEL CLAPBD. 
SIDING WITH 3 1/4" EXPOSURE

5/4 X 5 CORNERBOARDS

1 X 4 RAKE BOARD OVER
1 X 8 BEADED RAKE BOARD

HALF-ROUND TOP-HUNG
5" ALUM. GUTTER W/ SINGLE 
BEAD (COLOR: BRONZE) 

12

5

2 1/4" THICK HISTORIC 
SILL W/ NO HORNS 

WHITE CEDAR SIDEWALL SHINGLES
TO WEATHER (6 1/2" EXPOSURE)

5/4 X 5 CORNERBOARDS

'GEORGIAN STYLE' BAND 
MOULDING OVER 5/4 X 4
WINDOW CASING 

NEW COMBINATION GABLE/SHED DORMER

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF 
SHINGLES (COLOR: PEWTER GRAY)

3/4" BEAD AT RAKE BD. EDGE

+0'-0" 

T.O. 1ST FLR. F.F. 

+8'-6" 

T.O. 2ND FLR. F.F. 

-7'-6" 

EXISTING BASEMENT SLAB

8'
-5

 3
/4

"
8'

-6
"

7'-
6"

+16'-11 3/4" 

T.O. ATTIC F.F. 

1'-0"

1'-0"

3'-0"

NEW 9/9 SINGLE-HUNG WOOD
WINDOWS W/ 1 1/8" TRUE 
DIVIDED LITES (7X9 GLASS SIZE),
TYP. FOR ORIGINAL HOUSE ONLY 

EXISTING MASONRY FOUND.
REPAIR AS REQUIRED WITH
NEW MASORNY TO MATCH EXT'G

6/6 DOUBLE-HUNG WOOD
WINDOWS W/ 1 1/8" SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LITES W/ HALF SCREENS,
TYP. FOR ADDITION

ADDITIONEXISTING

ADDITIONEXISTING

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

IN THIS HOUSE HOUSE WAS BORN
DECEMBER 10, 1805

WILLIAM LLOYD GARRISON
THIS TABLET ERECTED BY

THE CITY IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY
OF NEWBURYPORT

DECEMBER 10, 1905 

3

EXT'G HISTORIC BRONZE PLAQUE
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED 

NEW FALSE CHIMNEY W/
RESTORATION BRICK 

LEAD STEP FLASHING 

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT ROOF 
SHINGLES (COLOR: PEWTER GRAY)

NEW 'GEORGIAN STYLE' ENTRY SURROUND
TO BEST MATCH ORIGINAL 1800 HOUSE

WOOD DOOR WITH BULLSEYE GLASS

WINDOW LOCATIONS/R.O.'S TO 
MATCH ORIGINAL 1800 HOUSE R.O.'S 

GRANITE STEP

PRE-PRIMED C.V.G. RED 
CEDAR BEVEL CLAPBD. 
SIDING W/ 3 1/4" EXPOSURE
(FASTEN W/ CONCEALED
S.S. SIDING NAILS)

5/4 X 5 CORNERBOARDS

NEW 9/9 SINGLE-HUNG WOOD
WINDOWS W/ 1 1/8" TRUE 
DIVIDED LITES (7X9 GLASS SIZE),
TYP. FOR ORIGINAL HOUSE ONLY 

2" DIA. MTL. DOWNSPOUT
ENCASED IN 4 x 4 PVC 
LEADER FOR PT., TYP. FOR 
2 ON FRONT ELEV. ONLY

8'
-5

 3
/4

"
8'

-6
"

7'-
6"

23
'-6

"
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

5'
-1

 1
/2

"

28
'-7

 1
/2

"

5'-0"

+0'-0" 

T.O. 1ST FLR. F.F. 

+8'-6" 

T.O. 2ND FLR. F.F. 

-7'-6" 

EXISTING BASEMENT SLAB  

+16'-11 3/4" 

T.O. ATTIC F.F. 

-1'-7" 

AVERAGE GRADE

+21'-11" 

MEDIAN ROOF HEIGHT

+27'-0 1/2" 

APPROXIMATE RIDGE HEIGHT

FRONT ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

0 5 10 FT
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ELEVATIONS

Project Manager

X.X.

REVISION & REISSUE NOTES
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A 3-11-20 H.C. SUBMISSION REVISIONS
12

3.5

8 X 10 GLASS SIZE 8 X 10 GLASS SIZE

8 X 13 GLASS SIZE 8 X 13 GLASS SIZE 8 X 13 GLASS SIZE8 X 13 GLASS SIZE

12

9

 8 X 11  
GLASS SIZE

 8 X 11  
GLASS SIZE

BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOW

+0'-0" 

T.O. 1ST FLR. F.F. 

+8'-6" 

T.O. 2ND FLR. F.F. 

-8'-8" 

ADDITION BASEMENT SLAB

8'
-5

 3
/4

"
8'

-6
"

8'
-8

"

+16'-11 3/4" 

T.O. ATTIC F.F. 

-1'-7" 

AVERAGE GRADE

20
'-9

 3
/4

"
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

+19'-2 3/4" 

MEDIAN ROOF HEIGHT

+21'-7 1/2" 

APPROXIMATE RIDGE HEIGHT

23
'-2

 1/
2"

4'-0" 4'-0"

BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS

REAR ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

0 5 10 FT

8 X 13 GLASS SIZE 8 X 13 GLASS SIZE

8 X 13 GLASS SIZE

8'
-5

 3
/4

"
8'

-6
"

7'-
6"

+0'-0" 

T.O. 1ST FLR. F.F. 

+8'-6" 

T.O. 2ND FLR. F.F. 

-7'-6" 

EXISTING BASEMENT SLAB

+16'-11 3/4" 

T.O. ATTIC F.F. 

ADDITION EXISTING

ADDITION EXISTING

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"4
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ELEVATION DETAILS

Project Manager
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REVISION & REISSUE NOTES
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A 3-11-20 H.C. SUBMISSION REVISIONS

FIRST FLOOR/SECOND SINGLE-HUNG WINDOW AT ORIGINAL HOUSE
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"1

2'-3" F.S.

±5
'-4

" F
.S

.

3 1/2" CASING

1 1/2"BAND MOULDING

1 1/8" TYP.

1 
1/

8"
 T

YP
.

2'-1 1/2"
SASH SIZE

±2
'-6

 1
/2

"
SA

SH
 S

IZ
E

2 
1/

4"

2 1/4" THICK HISTORIC 
SILL W/ NO HORNS 

3/4" X 1 1/2" 'GEORGIAN-STYLE'
BAND MOULDING OVER
5/4 X 4 WINDOW CASING

LEAD COATED COPPER 
HEAD FLASHING W/ 
MAX. 1/4" DRIP EDGE

SINGLE-HUNG WD. WINDOW 
W/ 1 1/8" TRUE DIVIDED LITES & 
HALF SCREENS (7X9 GLASS SIZE)

3

FRONT ENTRY SURROUND: FRONT ELEVATION
Scale: 1" = 1'-0"3

2 1/4"
10" 3" 2'-11" 3" 10"

2 1/4"

 ±
 6

 1
/2

"

10
"

2 
3/

4"
2"

1'-
0"

7'-
9"

2 1/4"
5'-1"

2 1/4"

4 1/4"4 1/4"

2 
3/

4"

6'
-8

"
D

O
O

R 
H

EI
G

H
T

3"

1 
3/

4"

'BROSCO'. #8009 9/16" X 3 5/8" 
PINE CROWN MOULDING

LEAD HEAD FLASHING 

1 
1/

2" 'BROSCO' #8019 9/16" X 2 3/4" 
PINE BED MOULDING

WOOD DOOR WITH BULLSEYE GLASS FOR PT.
RAISED PANELS WITH 'THUMB NAIL'
MOULDING AT PANEL EDGES, TYP.

1 X COVE MOULDING

WOOD SILL FOR NATURAL FINISH

FRONT ENTRY SURROUND: SIDE ELEVATION
Scale: 1" = 1'-0"4

SLOPE CAP SLIGHTLY TO DRAIN

5"

TO FACE OF SHEATHING

6 1/2" 5"

TO FACE OF SHEATHING

  KW# 633
3/4" x 1-1/2"

ATTIC LEVEL SINGLE-HUNG WINDOW AT ORIGINAL HOUSE
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2

1'-7 1/4" F.S.

±3
'-8

 1
/2

" F
.S

.

3 1/2" CASING

1 1/8" TYP.

1 
1/

8"
 T

YP
.

1'-5 3/4"
SASH SIZE

2 
1/

4"
6 

1/
2"

1/2"
3 3/4"

2 1/4" THICK HISTORIC 
SILL W/ NO HORNS 

5/4 X 4 WINDOW CASING

LEAD COATED COPPER 
HEAD FLASHING W/ 
MAX. 1/4" DRIP EDGE

SINGLE-HUNG WD. WINDOW 
W/ 1 1/8" TRUE DIVIDED LITES & 
HALF SCREENS (7X9 GLASS SIZE)

6/4 X WINDOW HEAD TRIM

NOTE NO BAND MOULDING 
AT ATTIC GABLE END WINDOWS

MASONRY CHIMNEY: FRONT ELEVATION DETAIL
Scale: 1" = 1'-0"5

5'-0"

±2
 1

/2
"

±5
 1

/2
"

3'-
0"

1"

1/2" 'MORIN' 3 5/8" X 1 7/8" X 7 5/8"
WATERSTRUCK RESTORATION BRICK 

LEAD STEP FLASHING

L.C.C CAP FLASHING
MAX. 1/2" DRIP EDGE

THIN WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT 
MORTAR JOINTS (1/4" OR LESS)

MASONRY CHIMNEY: SIDE ELEVATION DETAIL
Scale: 1" = 1'-0"6

3'-0"

±2
 1

/2
"

± 
5 

1/
2"

3'-
0"

M
IN

. H
EI

G
H

T 
TO

 R
ID

G
E

1"

1/2"

TYPICAL EAVE DETAIL AT ORIGINAL HOUSE
Scale: 2" = 1'-0"7

HALF-ROUND TOP-HUNG
5" ALUM. GUTTER 
 (COLOR: BRONZE) 

5/4 X 5 CORNERBOARDS

3/4" BEAD AT RAKE BD. EDGE

1 X 4 RAKE BOARD OVER
1 X 8 BEADED RAKE BOARD

TRIM PROFILES
Scale: Actual Size8
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ELEVATIONS

Project Manager
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A 3-11-20 H.C. SUBMISSION REVISIONS

FRONT ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

REAR ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"4
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DCOD
CALCULATIONS

Project Manager

X.X.

REVISION & REISSUE NOTES

3-11-203-11-20

A
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A 3-11-20 H.C. SUBMISSION REVISIONS

FRONT ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

623 SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

RIGHT ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

135 SQ. FT. 

CROSS HATCH TYPE
INDICATES AREAS
TO BE REMOVED

611 SQ. FT. 

HATCH TYPE INDICATES 
AREAS TO REMAIN 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

REAR ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"3

WALLS TO REMAIN

433 SQ. FT. 
611 SQ. FT. 
611 SQ. FT.
623 SQ. FT. 

= 2278 SQ. FT. 

WALLS TO BE REMOVED

286.4 SQ. FT.  (REAR)
163.4  SQ. FT.  (LEFT)
163.4  SQ. FT.  (RIGHT)
63.9    SQ. FT.  (FRONT)

= 677.1 SQ. FT. 

TOTAL WALL AREA

2278 + 460 = 2738 SQ. FT. 

% OF WALL AREA 
TO BE REMOVED =

677.1/2738 = 24.7% SQ. FT. 

190 SQ. FT. 

CROSS HATCH TYPE
INDICATES AREAS
TO BE REMOVED

433 SQ. FT. 

23.4
SQ. FT. 

11.5
SQ. FT. 

11.5
SQ. FT. 

25
SQ. FT. 

25
SQ. FT. 

25
SQ. FT. 

LEFT ELEVATION
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"4

135 SQ. FT. 

CROSS HATCH TYPE
INDICATES AREAS
TO BE REMOVED

611 SQ. FT. 

HATCH TYPE INDICATES 
AREAS TO REMAIN 

EXISTING WINDOWS ARE SMALLER
REPLACEMENTS, NEW WINDOW
OPENINGS TO MATCH ORIGINAL 
1800 WINDOW OPENINGS 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

GABLE END ATTIC WINDOWS
TO MATCH EXISTING R.O.'S 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

7.1
SQ. FT. 

NEW LARGER WINDOW OPENINGS 
IN EXISTING OPENINGS
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